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AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the

Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in
ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday,
the 7th day of October, 1865.

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Ashi'ord Bank
Aylesbury Old Bank

Baldook Bank and Baldock and Big- )
oleswade Hank. J

Bnrnatnple Bunk
Bedford Bank ...
Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank and \

Oxford Hank •• J
Boston Bank
Boston Bank •
Bmlgwater Bank
Bristol Bank •
Broseley and Bridgnorth and Bridg-1

north and Broseley Bank J
Hnpkin f fhain Bank
Sary and Suffolk Bank, Sudbury)

Bank, and Stowmarket Bank J
Banbury Bank
Bnnbury Old Bank '•""•"•
Be.llordshire Leighton Buzzard Bank
Brecon Old Bank
Brighton Union Bank
Burlington and Drilneld Bank
Bury Saint Kdmunds Bank

Cambridge Bank. .......................
Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank
Crtitterbury Bank
Carmarthen Bank
CUertsey Hank -•
Colchester Bank
Colchester and Kssex Bank, and 1

\Vithara and Essex Bank, and >
ttadleigh, Suffolk, Bank )

Cirn iah Hank, Truro
Coventry Bank
Oity Bank, Exeter
Craven Bank ...•
Ghepatow Old Bank ,,

Derby Bank ..
Bank

D-.rhy Old Bank and Scarsdale and ]
High Peak Bank ............ ........ |'

D'-vizes and Wiltshire Bank ...........
Diss Bank ............................. ...
!)oncaster Bank and Retford Bank..
D-irlington Bank, Durham Bank,)

and Stockton-on-Tees Bank ...... j
D;vonport Bank ....... , ............. ....
Dorchester Old Bank and Dorset- 1

shire Bank .......................... (

Hast Cornwall Bank
East Riding Bank ,,

Ashford .,
Aylesbury

Biggleswade.

Barnstaple .
Bedford ....

Bicester
Boston
Boston
Bridgwater
Bristol

Broseley ;
Buckingham . .
Bury St. Edmunds

Banbury
Banbury
Leighton Buzzard
Brecon
Brighton
Burlington
Bury St. Edmunds

Cambridge
Cambridge
Canterbury
Carmarthen
Chertsey
Colchester

Colchester

Truro ....
Coventry .
Exeter ....
Settle ....
Chepstow

Derby
Derby ... ,

Derby ....
Devizes .
Diss
Doncaster.

Darlington

Devonport

Dorchester

Liskeard ».,
Beveiley

Jemmett, Pomfret, & Co.
Cobb and Co

Wells, Hogge, and Co

Marshall and Co
Barnard and Co

TubbandCo
Claypon and Co Not re
Gee and Co
J. and J. L. Sealy
Miles, Miles, and Co
Pritchard & Co
Bartlett,Parrott, and Co... .
Oakes, Bevan, and Co..........
J. C. and A. Gillett ,
Cobb and Son ,
Bassett, Son, and Co ,
Wilkins and Co
Hall and Co
Harding, Smith, and Co
Worlledge and Co

Mortlock and Co. .......
Messrs. Fosters
Hammond and Co. ...
David Morris and Sons .
La Coste and Son
Hound, Green, and Co.,

Mills, Bawtree, and Co.

Tweedy and Co
Little and Woodcock
Milford and Co
Alcocks, Birkbeck, & Co
Snead and Co

W. and S. Svans and Co.
Samuel Smith and Co

Crompton, Newton and Co.......
Locke and Co •....,
Fincham and Co
Cooke and Co

Backhouse and Co

Hodge and Co

Williams and Co. . M

Eobins, Foster, and Co.
Bower and Co. ^

Average
Amount.

11996
25805

20349

3945
32925

15424

ceived.
14142
6967
23243

16647
21202

52018

27325
19952
38397
55667
19551
12230
2910

11190
47670
35542
15398
2321
18134

31321

26439
4033
17087
77229
7T45

10163
38033

27765

6664
10193
70920

87540

7142

40279

85245
52063


