AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday, the 7th day of October, 1865.

## PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.			Average Amount.
Ashford Bank	Ashford Aylesbury	Jemmett, Pomfret, & Co Cobb and Co	£. 11996 25805
Baldock Bank and Baldock and Big-	Biggleswade	, 55,	ľ
Barnstaple Bank	Barnstaple	Marshall and Co	3945 32925
Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank and Oxford Bank	Bicester	Tubb and Co Not re	15424
Boston Bank	Boston	Gee and Co	14142 6967 23243
Bristol Bank	Broseley	Miles, Miles, and Co Pritchard & Co	16647
Buckingham Bank  Bury and Suffolk Bank, Sudbury	Buckingham	Bartlett, Parrott, and Co	21202
Bank, and Stowmarket Bank	Bury St. Edmunds Banbury	Oakes, Bevan, and Co  J. C. and A. Gillett	52018 27325
Banbury Bank Banbury Old Bank Belfordshire Leighton Buzzard Bank Brecon Old Bank Brighton Union Bank Burlington and Driffield Bank Bury Saint Edmunds Bank	Banbury  Leighton Buzzard Brecon  Brighton  Burlington  Bury St. Edmunds	Cobb and Son	19952 38397 55667 19551 12230 2910
Cambridge Bank. Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank Canterbury Bank Carmarthen Bank Chertsey Bank Colchester Bank	Cambridge Cambridge Canterbury Carmarthen Chertsey Colchester	Mortlock and Co	11190 47670 35542 15398 2321 18134
Colchester and Essex Bank, and Witham and Essex Bank, and Hadleigh, Suffolk, Bank	Colchester	Mills, Bawtree, and Co	31321
Cyrnish Bank, Truro Coventry Bank City Bank, Exeter Craven Bank Chepstow Old Bank	Truro	Tweedy and Co.  Little and Woodcock  Milford and Co.  Alcocks, Birkbeck, & Co.  Snead and Co.	26489 4083 17087 77229 7745
Chebaton Citi Dank	Onepacow is	Oneda mia oo.	
Derhy Bank	Derby Derby	W. and S. Evans and Co Samuel Smith and Co	10163 38083
Durby Old Bank and Scarsdale and I	Derby	Crompton, Newton and Co	27765
Divizes and Wiltshire Bank Diss Bank	Devizes Diss Doncaster	Locke and Co	6664 10193 <b>70920</b>
Ourlington Bank, Durham Bank, and Stockton-on-Tees Bank	Darlington	Backhouse and Co	87540
Devonport Bank	Devenport Dorchester	Hodge and Co	7142 40279
East Cornwall Bank East Riding Bank	Liskeard Beverley	Robins, Foster, and Co	85245 52063